7-12-02 <sup>07-1</sup>	2-2002
Form PTO-1595 RE( (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
	151516
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ ♥ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	E Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Needle Acquisition Corp.	Name:Bucilla Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖬 Assignment 🖓 Merger	2225 Westerh Drive
Security Agreement	Street Address: 3225 Westech Drive
Q Other	Norcross GA 182
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 06/03/1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes X 🖕 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,516,609
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:Natascha B.M. Feenstra	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 237 Park Avenue	
	N/A
10017 City: <u>New York State:NY Zip: 3142</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
	475
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	1/1-1/102
Natascha B.M. Feenstra	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet attachments, and documents: 5
Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to: = Trademarks, Box Assignments
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
40.00 DP	
/ /	
	PATENT

REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0019

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEEDLE ACQUISTION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEEDLE ACQUISTION CORP." TO "BUCILLA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS DEFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1996, AT 9:01 D'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edwar Brut

DATE:

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7971766

06-04-96

2602222 8100

960161429

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### NEEDLE ACQUISITION CORP.

### After Receipt of Payment for Stock Pursuant to Section 242 of the General <u>Corporation Law of the State of Delaware</u>

Needle Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and replacing it with the following new ARTICLE I:

> "The name of this Corporation is Bucilla Corporation."

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, (a) the Board of Directors of the Corporation having duly adopted resolutions setting forth such amendments and declaring their advisability and submitting them to the stockholders of the

170109.1 2255-0006

Corporation for their approval in conformity with the By-laws of the Corporation, and (b) in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the holders of the capital stock having not less than the minimum number of votes that would have been necessary to adopt such amendments at a meeting at which all stockholders having a right to vote thereon were present and voted having duly consented in writing to the adoption of such amendments in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice thereof having been given to the holders who did not consent in accordance with Section 228(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4

\*

170109.1 2255-0006

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEEDLE ACQUISTION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEEDLE ACQUISTION CORP." TO "BUCILLA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1996, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



b, dwel

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

7971766

06-04-96

2602222 8100

960161429

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### NEEDLE ACQUISITION CORP.

### After Receipt of Payment for Stock Pursuant to Section 242 of the General <u>Corporation Law of the State of Delaware</u>

Needle Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and replacing it with the following new ARTICLE I:

> "The name of this Corporation is Bucilla Corporation."

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, (a) the Board of Directors of the Corporation having duly adopted resolutions setting forth such amendments and declaring their advisability and submitting them to the stockholders of the

170109.1 2255-0006

Corporation for their approval in conformity with the By-laws of the Corporation, and (b) in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the holders of the capital stock having not less than the minimum number of votes that would have been necessary to adopt such amendments at a meeting at which all stockholders having a right to vote thereon were present and voted having duly consented in writing to the adoption of such amendments in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice thereof having been given to the holders who did not consent in accordance with Section 228(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\*

÷

170109.1 2255-0006

> PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0025

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and this Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Robert D. Farley, its Vice President, and attested by John H. FitzSimons, its Secretary, as of this  $30^{-1}$  day of May, 1996.

NEEDLE ACQUISITION CORP.

By Robert D. Farley

Vice President

Attest:

John н.// Fit zSimons Secretary

170109.1 2255-0006

**RECORDED: 07/12/2002**